

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

3106 Hudson Road

Albright, WV 26519

Solid Rock Excavating, Inc.

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# Request for Quotation

DEP14772

PAGE 1

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN
304-558-2157

SHIPTO

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	VTED	A SOME	RMS OF SALI	<b>.</b>	SHIP	VIA	T. F.	0.8	FREIGHT, TERMS	
09/01/							A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH	<u> 350 10000 i. e 10000 1000 e e e e e e e e e e e e e </u>	<u>. Andrewski de statenski operatione</u>	
BID OPENING DATE	3	10/15/	2009	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		BID	OPENING	TIME 0	1:30PM	
LINE	QUA	ANTITY	UOP	CAT NO	ITEMIN	JMBER	UNIT	TPRICE	AMOUNT	
0001		1	JB .	·	962-73		A-1111/11/11/11/11/11/11/11/11/11/11/11/1		93,285	,00
					ON OF LAI			RTIES		****************
	THE WE IS SOL CONTRA	EST VIR LICITIN ACT TO	GINIA G BIDS PROVIC	DEPT S FRO DE AL	. OF ENV M QUALIF	VIRONMEN IED CONT AND MATE	TAL PROT RACTORS RIALS FO	FOR A		
	RECLAM THE "C WESTON	MATION CROOKED N, WEST	OF 2-A FORK VIRGI	ACRE HIGH INIA,	ABANDONEI WALL #2" (LEWIS (	D MINE P PROJECT	ROJECT K LOCATED	NOWN AS NEAR		
	09/17/ REQUIR MANDAT	/09 1 RED TO FORY PR	D:00 A ATTEND E-BID	AM. D THI SHAL	EBID CONF ALL INTER S MEETING L RESULT	RESTED P G. FAIL IN DISQ	ARTIES A URE TO A UALIFICA	RE TTEND TH TION OF		
	THE BI BIDDER	ID. NO R. ALS OVER	ONE P	PERSO EBIDS	N MAY REF WILL IN TERRAIN A	PRESENT VOLVE EX	MORE THA TENSIVE	N ONE FOOT		
	POTENT OFFICI PRE-BI	TIAL BI TAL DOC TD. FA	DDERS UMENT ILURE	TO C VERI TO P	FYING ATT ROVIDE YO	THIS W TENDANCE OUR COMP	ILL SERV AT THE ANY AND	E AS THE MANDATORY		
	IN DIS ACCEPT THE BI	QUALIF ANY O DDER IS	ICATIO THER D S RESP	ON OF DOCUME PONSI	THE BID. ENTATION BLE FOR E	. THE S TO VERI ENSURING	TATE WIL FY ATTEN THEY HA	DANCE. VE		)
	SHEET. WILL N	THE F IDT ASS	PURCHA UME AN	ASING AY RES	ION REQUI DIVISION SPONSIBIL	AND TH	E STATE A	AGENCY AS R'S	191 OCT 15 A 10	
	FAILUR	E TO C			E PRE-BID			ET. IN	ALGHASING DIVIS STATE OF WV	SION
SIGNATURE (	200 A A	, <u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>		DEEDEN	EROCOME FOR I	TELEPHONE		DATE		<u> </u>
TITLE VICE Pres	1 Mux	tim -Vi-		<u></u>	232	1 304	-379-950 ADDF	·	10-14-09 TO BE NOTED ABOVE	<del></del>

# GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- 1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.
- 3. All quotations are governed by the West Virginia Code and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division.
- 4. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division and have paid the required \$125 fee.
- 5. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Order/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contracts, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods, this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- 6. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 7. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 9. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 10. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 11. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the *Legislative Rules* of the Purchasing Division shall govern all rights and duties under the Contract, including without limitation the validity of this Purchase Order/Contract.
- 12. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- 13. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, the State may deem this contract null and void, and terminate such contract without further order.
- 14. HIPAA BUSINESS ASSOCIATE ADDENDUM: The West Virginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, and available online at the Purchasing Division's web site (http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.htm) is hereby made part of the agreement. Provided that, the Agency meets the definition of a Cover Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.
- 15. WEST VIRGINIA ALCOHOL & DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE ACT: If this Contract constitutes a public improvement construction contract as set forth in Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code ("The West Virginia Alcohol and Drug-Free Workplace Act"), then the following language shall hereby become part of this Contract: "The contractor and its subcontractors shall implement and maintain a written drug-free workplace policy in compliance with the West Virginia Alcohol and Drug-Free Workplace Act, as set forth in Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code. The contractor and its subcontractors shall provide a sworn statement in writing, under the penalties of perjury, that they maintain a valid drug-free work place policy in compliance with the West Virginia and Drug-Free Workplace Act. It is understood and agreed that this Contract shall be cancelled by the awarding authority if the Contractor: 1) Fails to implement its drug-free workplace policy; 2) Fails to provide information regarding implementation of the contractor's drug-free workplace policy at the request of the public authority; or 3) Provides to the public authority false information regarding the contractor's drug-free workplace policy."

#### **INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS**

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division.
- 2. SPECIFICATIONS: Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as EQUAL to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.
- 3. Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- 4. Unit prices shall prevail in case of discrepancy.
- 5. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.
- 6. BID SUBMISSION: All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications: Department of Administration, Purchasing Division, 2019 Washington Street East, P.O. Box 50130, Charleston, WV 25305-0130



3106 Hudson Road

Albright, WV 26519

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Solid Rock Excavating, Inc.

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Wash Days 5000000 Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# Request for AFONUMBER

DEP14772

ADDRESS.CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	(TED	: POSTER	IMS OF SAL	E	SHIP VIA	FOB	FREIGHT TERMS
BID OPENING DATE	/2009	<u> </u>					
ENGRES SPECIES SE		10/15/	2009	BYGENEGE!	BID	OPENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUAI	VTITY	UOP	CAT	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
<u> </u>		2001 9 144 40 J 110 100	35113413191.3	<u> </u>			
	ADDITI	UN' ME	BEUII	ECT T	HAT ALL POTENTIA	DINDERO TUOLU	
	THEIR	EMAIL	ADDRE	SS AN	D FAX NUMBER.	PIDDEKS INCLO	ᅄ
	ALL PO	TENTIA	L BID	DERS	ARE REQUESTED TO	ARRIVE PRIOR TO	1
	THE ST	ARTING	TIME	FOR	THE PRE-BID. BI	DDERS WHO ARRIVI	
	LATE,	BUT PR	IOR T	O THE	DISMISSAL OF TH	E TECHNIAL	,
	PUKILU	N UF I	HE PK	E-RID	, WILL BE PERMIT	TED TO SIGN IN.	
	BUBLIU	N OF T	HE DD	E-RID	ER CONCLUSION OF , BUT DURING ANY	THE TECHNICAL	_
	OF THE	PRE-B	ID. W	III N	OT BE PERMITTED	TO SIEN THE	
	ATTEND.	ANCE S	HEET.			to atold life	*
			I				
	DIRECT						
	FROM I	-79, T	AKE E	KIT 9	l (ROANOKE). TU	RN LEFT OFF THE	
	EXII KA	AMP AN	U IKAN	/EL 0	.3 MILE TO THE G	DOSEPEN ROAD CO.	.
	MTIE RI	FARTNO	PICH!	I UN I	GOOSEPEN ROAD AN D CROOKED RUN RO	D TRAVEL 0.9	
	RT. 20	/9 (NO	LARE	ELED)	FOLLOW CROOKE	AD COUNTY	
	2.3 MI	LES TO	THE	SITE	N THE LEFT. TH	E STTF IS LOCATE	n
	TO THE	LEFT (	OF A 2	2-STOF	RY FARMHOUSE THA	T SETS ACROSS TH	E
	STREAM	.		1			
	21 0112						
	PLANS A	AND SPE	201	ALIUN	IS MAY BE OBTAIN	ED FROM WVDEP,	
	PH. 300	471L QK	1485	ואו עכן	ST., SE, CHARLES AYMENT OF \$10.0	SIUN, WV 25304,	
	FEE. F	AYMEN	MUST	BEN	ATHERT OF \$10.0	NUMEA UDDED 1 MANEA UDDED	
	NO CASH					HONE I OKDER.	
				1			
	EXHIBIT	5					
	SECT UT	DOTATA	con		5 F 555117556 Tu	1 Mary	
	MESI VI Tatton	EUB V	PHRIT	C TMD	.D-5 PROVIDES THE ROVEMENT CONSTRU	VI: ANY SOLICI-	
	REQUIRE	S EACH	VEND	UB TH	AT SUBMITS A BIL	DEUD THE MODY	
	TO SUBM	IT AT	THE S	AME T	IME AN AFFIDAVIT	OF COMPLIANCE	
İ	WITH TH	E BID.	THE	ENCL	OSED PURCHASING	AFFIDAVIT MUST	
	BE SIGN	ED AND	SUBM	ITTED	WITH THE BID AS	EVIDENCE OF	
	90. WW.		<u> </u>	SEE REVE	RSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONI	OTTIONS	
GNATURE (	Lu Mu		***************************************		TELEPHONE	Inate	
TILE ,	$J \rightarrow i$	FEIN	i	0000		379-9502	10-14-09
Vice to	<u>esiden</u>	<u> </u>	<u> 55-0</u>	1809	729	AUDHESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



3106 Hudson Road

Albright, WV 26519

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE Solid Rock Excavating, Inc.

State of West Virginia Department of Administration **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

## Request for Quotation

SHOUSS RFO NUMBER COSE DEP14772

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF .....

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R CHARLESTON, WV

601 57TH STREET SE 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTEE	111	<u> </u>		<u>Missioniosi</u>	1.2222224	IIP VIA				87800 3	FREIGHT TERMS
09/01/21 ID OPENING DATE:		10/15/	2000			D T I		PENING	TTME	ר ח	:30PM
LINE	33333	NITTY:	UOP	ÇAT, NG,	ΠEM	NUMBER		UNI			AMOUNT
11 St	D, CH JBMIT	APTER THE S	21 OF IGNED	THE PURC	WEST VI Hasing	THE PROV RGINIA ( AFFIDAY) ION OF S	COD IT	E. FAI WITH TH	LURE '		
W: E:	ITHIN S REC	365 C EIVED. ED PUR	ALEND UNL	AR DA ESS D	YS AFTE THERWIS	RACT IS R THE NI E SPECII BE CONS	DTI FIE	CÈ TO F D, THE	ROCEE!	D	
R NI SI W	IGHT DTICE JPPLI	TO CAN TO TH ED ARE HE SPE	CEL T E VEN OF A	HIS C DOR I N INF	ONTRACT F THE M ERIOR Q	F PURCHA IMMEDIA ATERIALS UALITY O E BID A	ATE S O	LY UPON R WORKN DO NOT	N WRIT MANSHII CONFOI	TEN P	
TI R <i>i</i> TO	HE HI ATES ) Wes	GHER O AS EST T VIRG	F THE ABLIS INIA	U.S. HED F CODE	DEPART OR LEWI 21-5A,	SUBCON MENT OF S COUNT'ET, SEQ. TO THIS	Y , A	BOR MIN	AT AIMUM I		
II Ri Oi	NTERE EQUIR R IN	ST FOR ED BY ANY AM	PAYM State Erica	ENTS LAW) N INS	DUE (EX CONTAI TITUTE	MADE TO CEPT FOI NED IN T OF ARCH: RE HEREI	R A THI	NY INTE S CONTR CTS DOO	EREST RACT CUMENT:	S	•
						R IS REC					
4		THE I S CONT	<b>.</b>	CHECK	ED BELO	W WILL I	BE	A REQUI	IREMEN'	r	

55-0780232



3106 Hudson Road

Albright, WV 26519

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Solid Rock Excavating, Inc.

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# Request for Quotation

DEP14772

PAGE

ADDRESS.CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

の土・丸・七〇

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	ηED:	TEF	IMS OF SAI	LE CONTRACT	SHIP VIA		FOB.	FREIGHT TERMS
09/01/								
BID OPENING DATE	18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 1	10/15/	2009	<del></del>		BID	OPENING TIME O	1:30PM
LINE	QUA	VIIIX	UOP	CAT	ITEM NUMBE	:R	<ul> <li>Assets and the control of the control</li></ul>	AMOUNT
TATA PAGATABLE	<u> 1-3:350 x :</u>	. W. W. C. W. V.	St. 2003 F.			8:00:000		
	(XX) I	NSURAN	CE: S	UCCES	SFUL VENDOR	R SHAL	L FURNISH PROOF	
-	OF COM	MERCIA	L GEN	ERAL	LIABILITY 1	INSURA	NCE PRIOR TO	And the second s
	ISSUAN	CE OF	CONTR	ACT.	UNLESS OTH	IERWIS	E SPECIFIED IN	
	THE BI	D DOCU	MENTS	, THE	MINIMUM AN	TRUOP	OF INSURANCE	·
	COVERA	GE REQ	UIRED	IS \$	250,000.			
						-		
	( ) B	UILDER	S RIS	K INS	URANCÈ: SU	ICCESS	FUL VENDOR SHALL	
	FURNIS	H PROO	F OF	BUILD	ERS RISK -	ALL R	ISK INSURANCE IN	
	AN AND	UNT EQ	UAL T	0 100	F OF THE AM	IOUNT	OF THE CONTRACT.	
			Ì	]		j		
	(XX) B	ONDS:	FIVE	PERC	ENT (5%) OF	THE	TOTAL AMOUNT OF	
	THE BI	D PAYA	BLE T	O THE	STATE OF W	IEST V	IRGINIA SHALL RE	
	SUBMIT	TED WI	TH EA	CH BI	D AS A BID	BOND.	THE SUCCESSFUL	1
	BIDDER	SHALL	ALSO	FURN	ISH A PERFO	RMANC	E BOND AND LAROR	$\lambda$
	MATERIA	AL BON	D FOR	100%	OF THE AMO	O TNU	F THE CONTRACT.	1
	BONDS !	MAY BE	PROV	IDED	IN THE FORM	OFA	CERTIFIED CHECK	
	<b>IRREVO</b>	CABLE	LETTE	R OF K	CREDIT, OR	BOND	FURNISHED BY A	•
	SOLVEN'	T SURE	TY CO	MPANY	AUTHORIZED	TO D	D BUSINESS IN THE	={
	STATE (	of West	r vir	GINIA.	. A LETTER	OF CF	REDIT SUBMITTEN	<b>7</b>
	IN LIEU	J OF A	BOND	WILL	ONLY BE AL	LOWED	FOR PROJECTS	
	UNDER 4	\$100,0K	30. j	PERSON	IAL OR BUSI	NESS C	CHECKS ARE NOT	
	ACCEPT!	BLE I	4 LIE	J OF h	THE 5% BID	BOND,	PERFORMANCE	1
	BOND, C	OR LAB	OR/MA	TERIAL	BOND.			
				ļ				
	$C \rightarrow MA$	INTEN	INCE E	BOND:	A TWO (2)	YEAR	MAINTENANCE	
	BOND CO	VERING	THE	ROOF	NG SYSTEM	WILL B	BE A REQUIREMENT	
	OF THE	SUCCES	SFUL	VENDO	IR.		The same and the same as the same as the	
		1						
	REV. 11	./00		1				
	*****	*****	****	****	******	*****	********	6
	AML CON	ITRACTO	R INF	ORMAT	ION FORM D	MB #10	29-0119	
	(EXPIRA	TION D	ATE:	01/31	/2010) IS	ATTACH	ED. YOU MUST	
	COMPLET	E THIS	ORIG	INAL	FORM TO OB	TAIN A	N AVS DATA	
	EVALUAT	'ION TO	DETE	RMINE	YOUR ELIG	IBILIT	Y AS AN AML	
						1		
IGNATURE _		<u> </u>		SEEREVE	ASE SIDE FOR TERMS			
Qm.	Mai	Lú-1	V.P.		ITELE	PHONE 304-7	379-9502 DATE	10-14-09
THE VICE D	1 7 7	FEIN	T	\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\		~//		
	51dent	NIDINIO T	<u>ეე√</u> 0	7802	13d	L Mile from pre- de		TO BE NOTED ABOVE
VVITE C	IN MESKO	INDING H	J Kru,	INDEKI	NAME AND ADD	ikess in	SPACE ABOVE LABELE	D VENDOR'



# Request for Quotation

DEP14772

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R CHARLESTON, WV

601 57TH STREET SE 25304 304-926-0499

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF .....

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

RFQ COPY Type NAME ADDRESS HERE Solid Rock Excavating, Inc. 3106 Hudson Road Albright, WV 26519

DATE PHIN	ED	**************************************	MS OF SAL		SHIF VI			90	50 50 60 <b>60 60 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11</b>
09/01/			····		·····				
BID OPENING DATE:	contract to the contract of the contract of	10/15/		G 18 7 200000		BID	OPENING ]	IIME U	1:30PM
LINE	QUAI	VIIIY	UCP	CAT NO.	ITEM NOME	ER	UNIT	PRICE	AMOUNT
			200 (10000) : E			200.000.00000	5123351,618318613		
	201724	^*^B	THE	TC A	REQUIREME	NT HMD	ED ZN CEI	976.16	
	CUNTRA	ODTOT	NALD	19 H	029-0119 I	C NOT	ATTACHED	TO THE	1
	DINDIN	C DUCI	MENTS	VOII	CAN CONTAC	T THE	AVS OFFIC	CE AT	
					S.OSMRE.GO				
					*****		******	*****	*
		`	co	NTRAC	TORS LICEN	SE			1
	WEST V	IRGINI	A STA	TE CO	DE 21-11-2	REQUI	RES THAT	ALL	1
					RFORM CONT	RACTIN	G WORK I	N THIS	
	STATE	MUST B	E LIC	ENSED			INIA CON		
	£	ING BO	ARD I	S EMP	OWERED TO	ISSUE	THE CONTI	RACTURS	and a
	LICENS	E. AP	PLICA	TIONS	FOR A CON	IRACIU	RS LICENS	SE MAY B	
	MADE B	Y CUNI	ACILN	6 INE	WEST VIRG KANAWHA BL	INIA D	TATATOM (	UP LABUR	****
	CAPILU	L COMP	ADIEC	LUM Tànn	WV 25305,	DH ZU	4-558-78	ን 9ብ.	
	KU 149	רם נמ−	AKLES	i UN ,	WV 25505)	111. 30		, , , ,	
	WEST V	TRETNT	A STA	TE CO	DE 21-11-1	1 REOU	IRES ANY		
	PROSPE	CTIVE	BIDDE	R TO	INCLUDE TH	E CONT	RACTORS I	LICENSE	
	NUMBER								
		TO CO							
				$\alpha$	12 Back	Euron	Li	^ ^	
	CONTRA	CTORS	NAME:	$\Omega C.$	id Rock	LXCOCY	631134 - Th	<i>.</i>	•
	CONTRA	CTORS	LICEN	SE #:	WV. 0.3	)	1		• 1
							l	TCU A	
	THE SU	CUESSE	O COM	DUEK TOACT	WILL BE RE DRS LICENS	C DOTA	I TO FURN	NYNCE UE Tou w	. [
		HASE O				SE PALO	10 133	DAMOE OF	
	A FURU	HASE U	KDEK/	CONTR	AC1.				
				ΔPP	LICABLE LA	W			
				*** *	they are the \$100 flat been part .				
	THE WE	ST VIR	GINIA	STAT	E CODE, PL	IRCHASI	NG DIVIS	ION RULE	s
	& REGU	LATION	S, AN	D THE	INFORMATI	ON PRO	VIDED IN	THE	
-	"REQUE	ST FOR	QUOT	ATION	" ISSUED E	Y THE	PURCHASI	NG	
	DIVISI	ON IS	THE S	OLE A	UTHORITY 6	OVERNI	NG THIS		
					 VERSE SIDE FOR TE	RING AND CO	I NOTIONS		1
SIGNATURE			. D			E) EDUCKE	<u> </u>	DATE	
()	. Ma	tia1	ノイン			304	-379-95	つる	10-14-09



TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

3106 Hudson Road

Albright, WV 26519

Solid Rock Excavating, Inc.

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

## Request for PRONUMBER .... Quotation

DEP14772

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF A STATE OF THE STA

CHUCK BOWMAN

304-558-2157

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATEPHIN	TED' 19	∂SS TE	MS OF SAL		Sr.	IP-VIA		F.	9.B/%		FREIGHT TERMS
09/01/	2009					<u> </u>	1	<u> </u>	andres (Contact)	- Casa (1)	
BID OPENING DATE	·	10/15/	2009		<del>}</del> _	BID	וח	PENING	TIME	n 7	:30PM
UNE A	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT (	ITÉM	NUMBER		<u> </u>	r PRICE	e e e	AMQUINT
	V. XXXX 784.8	<u> </u>		S. 199. S.			Ŀ			تقيشك	
	PROCUR	EMENT.							4		
And the second	ANY IN	IFORMAT	ION P	ROVID	ED IN S	PECIFICA	TI	ON MANU	ALS,	OR	
	ANY OT	HER SC	URCE,	VERB	AL OR W	RITTEN,	WH:	ICH CON	TRADI	CTS	
	OR ALT	ERS TH	E INF	ORMAT	ION PRO	VIDED FR	MO	THE SO	URCES	AS	
	DESCRI EFFECT		THE	ABOVE	PARAGR	APH IS VI	O I	D AND O	F NO		
	(1) NO	TICE T	n PRU	CEED.			İ				
						SPECIFIE	ا ام	HEDETN	TC TO	DE	
	COMPLE	TED WI	THIN	365 C	ALENDAR	DAYS AF	TE F	THE O	FETCT	AI	
	NOTICE	TO PR	DCEED	IS R	ECEIVED			EVENT T			1
						S REQUIRE	ם	. THE N	OTICE	ŦΛ	
	PROCEE	D SHAL	L BE	THE S	PECIFIC	DATE EST	ΓΑΙ	BLISHED	INT	HF	
	PRE-CO	NSTRUC	TION	CONFE	RENCE.						
	(2) GU	ARANTE	E AND	MAIN	TENANCE						
		(A) T	HE MA	TERIA	LS AND I	VORKMANSI	IIF	AFFEC	TED B	Y	
	THE CO	NTRACT	OR AR	E SUB	JECT TO	THE GUAR	AN	TEE ES	TABLI	SHFD	
	BY CUS	TOM OF	THE	RESPE	CTIVE T	RADES.		THE AB			
	A TRAD	E GUAR	ANTEE	CUST	OM OR A	SPECIAL	GU	JARANTE	E		
	PROVIS	ION, T	HE WO	₹K, B	DTH AS	O THE MA	\TE	ERIALS .	AND	,	
	WORKMA	NSHIP,	SHAL	_ UPO	N ACCEPT	TANCE OF	FI	INAL PA	YMENT	ВУ	
	THE CO	NTRACT	DR BE	CONS	IDERED O	SUARANTEE	D	BY THE			
	CONTRA	CTOR F	OR ON	E YEA	R FROM T	HE DATE	OF	THE A	CCEPT	ANCE	•
	OF THE	WORK.	NEI	THER [	THE FINA	L ACCEPT	AN	ICE NOR	THE		
***************************************	FINAL	PAYMEN	T SHA	L RE	LIEVE TH	IE CONTRA	CT	OR OF			
	RESPON	SIBILI	TY FO	NEG	IGENCE	OR FAULT	γ	MATERI	ALS,	AND	
	FOR DE	FECTS	APPEA	SING	T NIHTIV	HE GUARA	NT	EE PER	IOD S	HALL	
				EXP	ENSE OF	THE CONT	RA	CTOR U	PON		
	WRITTE							•			
	~~!!~~	(B)	DURI	IG THE	ONE-YE	AR GUARA	NT	EE PER	IOD,	THE	
	CUNIKAI	LIUK W	TLL MY	INIA	IN THE P	ROJECT T	P_	THE CO	NDITI	วทร	
	CALSILI	NG A!	INE DA	IL UP	· IHE AL	CEPTANCE	U	F THE	WORK.	_	. ]
ľ	MNI FA. Contoli	LLUKES	DUE I	OF T	: NEGLIG	ENCE OR	WU	KKMANSI	HIP OF	- 	
ľ	- WALLEY	LIVK L	A MINI	טר וור	IE WUKK	THAT DEV	FL	.บคร มนเ	KTME	HE	La constant de la con
·				SEE REV	EASE SIDE FOR	TERMS AND CO	VOIT	ions			
SIGNATURE COM	_ma	tin -	V.P.			TELEPHONE	スコ	9-950	2	DATE /	0-14-09
TITLE VICE POE	sident	FE	<sup>N</sup> .55 -0	) 7 80a	<del>3</del> 32			1		~~~	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



# Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER
DEP14772

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

- ببین دنمنند	PAGE
	•

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

RFQ COPY	
TYPE NAME/ADDRESS	HERE
Solid Rock Excavating,	Inc.
3106 Hudson Road	
Albright, WV 26519	

Sax DAJECHIN		`XXXX₽	INS UF SAL			SHIPVIA		iya istiyi	8. PY		i Contracti	TEHMS
09/01/				<del>,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,</del>						······································	<u> </u>	
BID OPENING DATE:		<u> 10/15/</u>	2009	er sommer			BID	<u>OPENI</u>	NG T	IME (	11:30PM	7374X750X750X
**** LINE	OUAI	my 🔆	· uop	CAT.	O D	EM NUMBER			UNIT:P	AICE 💛	AM .	OUNT
	350000000	888 330 8888	82.8813.18.3		0.648 (0.698) 3	220022		تفشششف		<u> 284, 373, 1866, 18</u>		
											Į	
			1	SHALL	BE CO	RRECTE	D BY	THE	CONT	RACTOR	}	
	AT ITS	1	) ;				1				Ì	
		(C)								L NOT E		
								PERF	ORMA	NCE TIM	iE	
	ALLOTT											
										MAY BE		
	FURTHE	R DEFI	NED I	N THE	TECHN	NICAL S	PECI	FICAT	IONS	i	İ	
	CONTAI	NED HE	REIN.								İ	
											ļ	
	(3) T	ERMINA		1			- 1					
										HOLE OF	₹	
	IN PAR										ļ	
										IT MAY	-	
	HAVE,											
										VERED B	Y	
	CERTIF			ETURN	RECEI	PT REQ	UEST	ED) O	F IN	TENT		
	TO TER	MINATE					J					
							-					
	(4) I	T SHAL	L BE	THE R	ESPONS	IBILIT	Y OF	THE	SUCC	ESSFUL		
	VENDOR	TO:	1		,		-					
		(A)	OBTA	IN AL	L NECE	SSARY	DIVI	SION	OF H	IGHWAYS	;	
	PERMIT	S FOR	ALL T	RANSP	ORTATI	ON OF	EQUI	PMENT	AND			
	MATERI	ALS TO	AND	FROM	THE JO	B SITE						
		(B)	OBTA	IN AN	Y AND	ALL RE	QUIR	ED CO	NSTR	UCTION		
	PERMIT	S OR R	ELATE	D JOB	PERMI	TS.			•			
						,	- 1					
•	(5) TI	ECHNIC	AL SP	ECIFI	CATION	S:					<u>'</u>	
		ALL	WORK I	UNDER	THIS	CONTRA	CT S	HALL	BE I	N		
	ACCORD	ANCE W	ITH T	HE SP	ECIFIC	ATIONS	PRE	PARED	FOR	THE		
	RECLAM	ATION	OF THE	E "CR	OOKED	FORK H	IGHW	ALL #	211			
	PROJEC.	3				•	j					
	PLANS		S ARE	INCO	RPORAT	ED HER	EIN	BY R	EFER	ENCE	1	
										EIN ARE		
										ISTS OF		
	5 DRAW											
	OF ENV											
									~~~	***************************************		
				SEE REV	ERSE SIDE	FOR TERMS		DITIONS	<b>%0%</b>			
SIGNATURE	Man 4	-1	$\mathcal{P}$		•	TELEPI	TO ALL	2-10	05n	DATE	10-10-6	e.

<u> 55-0180232</u>



### Request for PRONUMBER OF Quotation

DEP14772

 PAGE
o

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF THE

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE Solid Rock Excavating, Inc. 3106 Hudson Road Albright, WV 26519

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATEPRIN	ITED	TE	RMS OF SA	LE .	SHIP	XIA		.о.в,	FREIGHT TERMS
09/01/									<u> </u>
BID OPENING DATE	-  	10/15/	(2009	A company of the con-		BID	OPENING	TIME C	1:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT	JTEM N	JMBER	, was	JIT PRICE	AMOUNT
							Labor Brain		
	(6) P	AVMENT	C ANT	COME	LETION:		1		
ng ng ng ng ng ng ng ng ng ng ng ng ng n	(6)				SHALL F	UDMITOU T	DED A		
	APPL TO	ATTON	EUD E	VACION	T WITH A	UKNISH I M TTEMT?	n nee v	N Dure or	
	VALUES	AS HE	RETN	REFOR	E BEDNES	TED TU	ED SCHE	INCLUDED	1
	IN THE	SPECI	FICAT	IONS	SHALL BE	USED EN	R APPLT	LUCEODED	
	OF PAY	MENT.	IT I	S THE	DEP'S I	NTENT TH	AT THE	PAYMENT T	.
	THE CO	NTRACT	OR BE	MADE	WITHIN	60 DAYS	AFTER R	ECEIPT OF	,   ·
	APPLIC								
			Ì						
	(7) A				ARTIAL P				
		THE	CONTR	ACTOR	MAY, ON	A PERIO	DIC BAS	IS, SUBMI	T
	FOR PA	RTIAL	PAYME	NT BA	SED ON T	HE AMOUN			
	CUMPLE	ILU AT	THE	TIME	OF THE SI	JBMITTAL	• THE	AMOUNT OF	
	PAYMEN	OMDIET	BE D	FIFKW	INED FRO	Y THE AC	TUAL QU	ANTITY OF	
	MOKK C	T COMP	ED IL	BASE	D UPON UI ASED UPOI	VII MEAS	UKES OR	THE	
	PERCER	i Gont	LEIED	TL D	ASED UPUI	Y A LUMP	SUM.	•	
	BANKRII	PTCV+	TN T	HE EV	ENT THE	ENDOD/C	ONTOACT	OD ETIES	
	FOR BA	NKRUPT	CY PR	OTECT	ION, THE	CTATE M	AV DEEM	TUTO	
	CONTRA	CT NUL	L AND	VOID	, AND TE	RMINATE	SUCH CO	MIBVCI	
	WITHOU	T FURT	HER O	RDER.	, ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,			KIRAU I	
	REV. 1	/2005							
	PREFER	ENCE F	OR US	E OF	DOMESTIC	STEEL P	RODUCTS		
				]					
	I. EX	CEPT W	HEN A	UTHOR	IZED BY 7	HE DIRE	CTOR OF	THE	
	PU	RCHASI	NG DI	VISIO	N PURSUAN	IT TO SU	BSECTION	V 2 BELOW	,
	NO	CONTR	ACTOR	MAY	JSE OR SU	IPPLY ST	EEL PROI	DUCTS FOR	
	A	SIAIL	LUNIR	ACT P	ROJECT OT	HER THA	N THOSE	STEEL	
					HE UNITED	STATES	. AS USE	ED IN	
	ιп.	IS CON	IKACI	,					
	Α.	"CTA	re co	TDAC	T DDM IECT	TI MEASIC	AMV COL		
	۸.	CUNC	TRUCT	TON OF	E CRUJECT	ADDITI	ANY EKE Nu to '	CTION OR	
		0F 0	R OTH	ER TME	ROVEMENT	LU VNA	A (U) PIU Atmitiin	HE IERALLU!	Y
						I W AIRT	BOTEDIL	NO OK	
A POLICE OF STATE	<u> </u>			SEEREV	ERSESIDE FOR T		DITIONS	والمرازية والمراز والمراز والمراز والمراز والمراز والمراز والمراز والمراز والمراز والمراز والمراز والمراز والمراز والمراز والمراز والمراز والمراز والمراز والمراز والمراز والمراز والمراز والمراز والمراز والمراز والمراز والمراز والمراز والمراز والمراز والمراز والمراز والمراز والمراز والمراز والمراز والمراز والمراز والمراز والمراز والمراز والمراز والمراز والمراز والمراز والمراز والمراز والمراز والمراز والمراز والمراز والمراز والمراز والمراز والمراز والمراز والمراز والمراز والمراز والمراز والمراز والمراز والمراز والمراز والمراز والمراز والمراز والمراز والمراز والمراز والمراز والمراز والمراز والمراز والمراز والمراز والمراز والمراز والمراز والمراز والمراز والمراز والمراز والمراز والمراز والمراز والمراز والمراز والمراز والمراز والمراز والمراز والمراز والمراز والمراز والمراز والمراز والمراز والمراز والمراز والمراز والمراز والمراز والمراز والمراز والمراز والمراز والمراز والمراز والمراز والمراز والمراز والمراز والمراز والمراز والمراز والمراز والمراز والمراز والمراز والمراز والمراز والمراز والمراز والمراز والمراز والمراز والمراز والمراز والمراز والمراز والمراز والمراز والمراز والمراز والمراز والمراز والمراز والمراز والمراز والمراز والمراز والمراز والمراز والمراز والمراز والمراز والمراز والمراز والمراز والمراز والمراز والمراز والمراز والمراز والمراز والمراز والمراز والمراز والمراز والمراز والمراز والمراز والمراز والمراز والمراز والمراز والمراز والمراز والمراز والمراز والمراز والمراز والمراز والمراز والمراز والمراز والمراز والمراز والمراز والمراز والمراز والمراز والمراز والمراز والمراز والمراز والمراز والمراز والمراز والمراز والمراز والمراز والمراز والمراز والمراز والمراز والمراز والمراز والمراز والمراز والمراز والمراز والمراز والمراز والمراز والمراز والمراز والمراز والمراز والمراز والمراز والمراز والمراز والمراز والمراز والمراز والمراز والمراز والمراز والمراز والمراز والمراز والمراز والمراز والمراز والمراز والمراز والمراز والمراز والمراز والمراز والمراز والمراز والمراز والمراز والمراز والمراز والمراز والمراز والمراز والمراز والمراز والمراز والمراز والمراز والمراز والمراز والمراز والمراز والمراز والمراز والمراز والمراز والم	
SIGNATURE	_ Mai	tin -	J.P.			TELEPHONE	379-959	DATE	16-11-106
TITLE VI.		FE	N	.020	N	- 307		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	16-14-09 3 TO BE NOTED ABOVE
	SIDENT	NICHE T	2 <u>25</u>	-0 19	0232	4000000	1		
7777	<b>"11 レじつし</b> (	NAME OF THE PARTY I	U Tru,	ころりによっ	UNA DIVIANI	<b>ハレレスドック !</b>	い シトソハド ケ	BOVE LABELI	FD 'VENDOR'



## Request for Quotation

REP14772

: FA	GE 🔆
	a

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

SH-P TO

RFQ COPY
TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE
Solid Rock Excavating, Inc.
3106 Hudson Road
Albright, WV 26519

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF WARMAN

DATE PRIN	ED:	TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHTTERMS
09/01/					
BID OPENING DATE:	<u>]</u> 	0/15/2009	1   1   1   1   1   1   1   1   1   1	OPENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUANT	TY UOP CAT	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMGUNT
			CLUDING, BUT NOT OR THE INSTALLATI		
		OR COOLING OR	VENTILATING PLAN	TS OR OTHER	
			THE SUPPLY OF AN	•	
	a		, PURSUANT TO A C VIRGINIA FOR WHI		HE
			OR AFTER JUNE 6,		
	В.		TS" MEANS PRODUCT , EXTRUDED, FORGE	E .	ED,
			OTHERWISE SIMILA		OR
			COMBINATION OF		
			NS, FROM STEEL MA OXYGEN, ELECTRIC		
			THER STEEL MAKING		
	c.		" MEANS THE UNIT CLUDES ALL TERRI		TA
			BJECT TO THE JUR		
			HE PURCHASING DEF		и
	i	DUCTS IF:	THE BOL OF TORE		
	Α.		EACH CONTRACT ITE		
			COST OR TWO THO		
			RS (\$2,500.00), W		
			THE PURPOSES OF T ALUE OF THE STEEL		HE
			THE PROJECT OR,	FRUDUCT AS	
	В.	THE DIRECTOR			
			AT SPECIFIED STEE		P
		NOT PRODUCED	IN THE UNITED STA	HIES IN SUFFICE	EN
		SEEA	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO TELEPHONE		ATE
SIGNATURE CMU	- Mar	tin-V.P.	Teterhone 304	<u>-379-9502  </u>	10-14-09
TITLE VILLE DI	) do at	FEN SE OO C	800.30	ADDRESS CHAN	IGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



# Request for Quotation

DEP14772

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF: \*\*

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE Solid Rock Excavating, Inc. 3106 Hudson Road Albright, WV 26519

RFQ COPY

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF . OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

QATE PRI	NTED 🔆 🔆	TER	MS OF SALE		SHIP VIA		F.O.5	FREIGHT TERMS
09/01							<del>1400 tanan hala an tanan katalah hala hala hala hala hala hala hal</del>	<u> </u>
BID OPENING DATE		10/15/	A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY OF TH	******	BID	0	PENING TIME O	1:30PM
LINE	QUA	VIIIY	UOP	CAT.	ITEM NUMBER		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
		QUAN AVAI	TITY C	OR OT TO M	HERWISE ARE NOT EET CONTRACT RE	RI QU:	EASONABLY IREMENTS.	
	OF	THIS	SECTIO	AM MC	SES STEEL PRODU Y BE SUBJECT TO CODE SECTION 5	C:	IVIL PENALTIES	
	REV. 1	0/01/0	1					
	EXHIBI	Т 7						
	DOMEST PROJEC		MINUM,	GLA	SS & STEEL IN P	UBL	IC WORKS	,
	EVERY ALTERA PUBLIC IN THE MORE TI STEEL IN ADD FOR USI DOMEST THE PRO	CONTRACTION, I WORKS CASE MAN \$5 ARE RECORSTELLION, E AT THE COLUMN CODUCT	CT FOR FOR FOR FOR FOR FOR FOR FOR FOR FOR	CON IM EL OI OR W ODUC OF E OF GLAS	T VIRGINIA CODE STRUCTION, RECO PROVEMENT OR MA E COST IS MORE NLY, WHERE THE HERE MORE THAN E STATE WILL ACT TS PRODUCED IN MACHINERY OR EQU PUBLIC WORKS SI SS OR STEEL, UNI AN \$50,000 OR LI ED IN PUBLIC WOR	NST INT COS CEPE HES HES S	FRUCTION, FENANCE OF AN \$50,000 AND, ST OF STEEL IS 000 POUNDS OF PT ONLY ALUMINUM UNITED STATES. PMENT PURCHASED L BE MADE OF STHE COST OF	
	ACCEPTE TO BE U 20% OR PRODUCT PRODUCT LABOR S	ED ONLY INREASO MORE H IS. IF IS TO B SURPLUS	IF TO THE SUPPLIES AREASED LABOR	HE CC THAN DOMES PLIED T, AS R, FO	N THE BID PRICE STIC ALUMINUM, ( ) OR PRODUCED IN S DEFINED BY THE PREIGN PRODUCTS	PRS DA A U A	ODUCTS IS FOUN ONABLE IF IT IS R FOREIGN MADE SS OR STEEL "SUBSTANTIAL NITED STATES Y BE SUPPLIED	
SIGNATUPE		n.		SEE REVI	RSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND GO	ننىنىنىد.	IDATE	
TILE VIEW D	10 m	utu -	1		<u> </u>	4-3	379-9592 /	0-14-09
VIU TER	sident		55-0	<u> 1803</u>	)3Q ·	l		TO BE NOTED ABOVE
· WHI	EN RESPO	INDING TO	O RFQ, [[	NSERT	NAME AND ADDRESS	IN S	SPACE ABOVE LABELE	D 'VENDOR'



# Request for PARSE RECONUMBER 1985 Quotation

**DEP14772** 

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

( P	4G	E	***
	7	7	

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE Solid Rock Excavating, Inc. 3106 Hudson Road Albright, WV 26519

BATEPHIN			MO-PA-SAUL	<b>7</b> .33.388	**************************************	IIP VIP		en la la la la la la la la la la la la la	PREIGHT PERMS
BID OPENING DATE:	09/01/2009   PPENING DATE: 10/15/2009				RTD	OPENING '	TIME D	1:30PM	
LINE	QUAN		UOP	CAT.	ПЕМ	NUMBER		PRICE	AMOUNT
						30% OR M Roducts.	DRE HIGH	ER IN	
	PROVIS DETERM ALUMIN THAN T OFFICE REDUCT ALL VE	IONS, INES T UM, GL HE LOW MAY R ION IN	THE S HAT T ASS O EST B EQUES THE MUST	PENDI HERE R STE ID FO T, IN LOWES INDIC	NG OFFI EXISTS EL THAT R DOMES WRITIN T BID F ATE IN	ONTRACT U CER OF TH A BID FOR IS REASO TIC PRODU G, A REEV OR SUCH D THEIR BID LASS OR S	E SPENDI LIKE FOR NABLE AND CTS, THE ALUATION OMESTIC IF THEY	NG UNIT REIGN D LOWER SPENDIN AND PRODUCTS	***
	PROJEC THE AR TO ABI CONSTR (1) T AND A AND SP LIST S PURCHA SEND A WHICH (2) T INTERE	T 9  FOR I T ADDE  CHITEC DE BY  UCTION  HE ARC  LIST O  ECIFIC  HALL B  SING D  COPY  THE CO  HE BUY  STED P	NDA.  T/ENG THE F PROJ HITEC F ALL ATION E FOR IVISI OF TH NTRAC ER SH ARTIE	INEER OLLOW ECT A T/ENG PART S FOR WARDE ON. E ADD T IS S ADD Y ADD	AND/OR ING SCH DDENDA INEER S IES THA THE PR D TO TH THE ARC ENDUM T ISSUED. END THE , IF NE ENDUM S	EDGEMENT  AGENCY S EDULE IN FOR STATE  HALL PREP T HAVE PR OJECT. T E BUYER I HITECT/EN O THE STA  ADDENDUM CESSARY, HOULD BE	HALL BE ISSUING AGENCIE ARE THE OCURED DI HE ADDENI N THE STA GINEER SI TE AGENC  TO ALL EXTEND TI RECEIVED	REQUIRED S: ADDENDUM RAWINGS DUM AND ATE HALL ALS Y FOR	
SIGNATURE	·//	. <b>.</b>	(	OCC HC	vense sive ev	TELEPHONE	270 05	DATE	10-14-09

*5*5-0780232



# Request for Quotation

DEP14772

PAGE

::/':::::::A	DDRESS.CORRI	ESPONDENC	E TO ATTENTIO	N OF
CHUCK	BOWMAN			
	58-2157			

0-1 V-E

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE Solid Rock Excavating, Inc. 3106 Hudson Road Albright, WV 26519

DATE PRIN		1 X X X 16 6	MS OF SAL	E.	<u> </u>	SHIP VI	<u> </u>		F.O.B.		FREIGHTTERMS
EID OPENING DATE		10/15/	2000					<u> </u>			
Programme Transfer	Harana kun kuntukan la	10/15/	CAR VICE	CAT (	18(8) 81	S88682	BID	<u>OPENIN</u>	<u>G TIME</u>	0	1:30PM
LINE	QUAI	VIIIY	LOP :	NO.		ITEM NUM	3ER		INIT PRICE		AMOUNT
				-444					Military March		
	BUYER	WITHIN	FOUR	TEFN	(14)	DAVS	PRIOR	TO THE	brn		
	OPENIN	G DATE				Driv	1 112011	111	277		
								·			
	(3) A	LL ADD	ENDA	SHOUL	D BE	FORMA	LLY AC	KNOWLE	GED BY	V AII	, the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the
	BIDDER	S AND	SUBMI	TTED	TO TH	IE STA	TE PUR	CHASING	S DIVIS	STON.	
	THE SA	ME RUL	ES AN	D REG	ULATI	ONS T	HAT AP	PLY TO	THE		
	ORIGIN.	AL BID	DING	DOCUM	ENT S	HALL	ALSO A	PPLY TO	AN		
	ADDEND	UM DOC	JMENT	. TH	E ONL	Y EXC	EPTION	MAY BE	FOR A	NΑ	
•	ADDEND	UM THA	TIS	ISSUE	D FOR	THE	SOLE P	URPOSE	OF		
	CHANGI	NG A B	ואט ענ	ENING	TIME	AND/	OR DAT	E.			
				-							
				- [							
	REV. 1	1/96									
	, ,										
	EXHIBI.	т 10		1							
·	•						l				
			1		R	EQUIS	ITION	NO.: .E	EP1477	72	
	ADDENDI	JM ACK	10MT EL	DGEMEN	1 T						
1	T Deser	OV ACEL	ioui e	.~-		*** ** ***					
	Y DDENDI T DEKET	MCC)	ND U	ME MU	COELY	I UE	THE FU	LLOWING	CHECK	ED	
	PROPOSA	M PI	NS AN	IN AND	CDEC	TETCA	CESSAR	Y REVIS	IONS T	O MY	
		```	110	ייט לעי	31-26	TLICH	LUN	EIL.			
	ADDENDL	יו. סא או	s:	1			į				
1											
1	NO. 1 .							•			
1	<b>10.</b> 2 .		•					•			
			-	1							
	10.3.	• • • • • •	.	1							
	in 2	1									,
F	10.4.	••••	•								
	10.5.		1	-							
	±>4 1m2 €		. [								
				SEE REVE	RSE SIDE	FOR TERM	VIS AND CON	OTTONS			
IGNATURE () M	mac	tin -	J.P.			TEL	EPHONE 1	379-95	$\gamma_{\omega}$	DATE	10-14-09
ME Vice Pr	10.10	+ FEIN		000	(1 7 2		<u> </u>				
<u> VIULTI</u>	5010 RV		<u> </u>	078	<u> ひぬつ</u>	<u>d</u>		MU	いいにゅう しけん	CIMPIP	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



### Request for Quotation

DEP14772

RFQ NUMBER S

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE Solid Rock Excavating, Inc. 3106 Hudson Road Albright, WV 26519

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R **601 57TH STREET SE** CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF: \*\*\*

TERMS OF SALE DATE PRINTED SHIP VIA. F.O.B FREIGHT TERMS 09/01/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 10/15/2009 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER AMOUNT UNIT PRICE I UNDERSTAND THAT FAILURE TO CONFIRM THE RECEIPT OF THE ADDENDUM(S) MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF BIDS. VENDOR MUST CLEARLY UNDERSTAND THAT ANY VERBAL REPRESENTATION MADE OR ASSUMED TO BE MADE DURING ANY ORAL DISCUSSION HELD BETWEEN VENDOR'S REPRESENTATIVES AND ANY STATE PERSONNEL IS NOT BINDING. INFORMATION ISSUED IN WRITING AND ADDED TO THE SPECIFICATIONS BY AN OFFICIAL ADDENDUM IS BINDING. SIGNATURE lock Excavating, 10+14-109 REV. 11/96 NOTICE A SIGNED BID MUST BE SUBMITTED TO: DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION PURCHASING DIVISION BUILDING 15 2019 WASHINGTON STREET, EAST CHARLESTON, WV 25305-0130 THE BID SHOULD CONTAIN THIS INFORMATION ON THE FACE OF THE ENVELOPE OR THE BID MAY NOT BE CONSIDERED: SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS DATE -V.7. -379-9502 10-14-09 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 55-0780232



TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Solid Rock Excavating, Inc.

3106 Hudson Road

Albright, WV 26519

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# Request for AFONUMBER Quotation

DEP14772

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

DATEPR	INTED	. σε	RMS OF SA	LE 💮 🎆	SHIP VIA	Los en 68 \ FOB	FREIGHTTERMS
09/01	/2009			1.1412			COCCOTO IZAMS
BID OPENING DAT	**************************************	10/15/	1		BID	OPENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	OUA	NTTY	UOP	CAT.	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
	SEALED	BID		A district the second second			
	BUYER:				CB-23		
	RFQ. N	0.:			DEP14772		
	BID OP	ENING	DATE:		10/15/2009		1
	BID OP	ENING	TIME:		1:30 PM	•	
	PLEASE TO CON	PROVI TACT Y	DE A OU RE	FAX N GARDI	UMBER IN CASE IT		
					_304-379-950	a	N 300
	KEM11-	TO ADD	RESS	TO BE	ITH THEIR BID TH USED FOR PAYMEN Road	E CURRENT T PROCESSING:	
	1 .	Hbrig	ł	ł	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	were over twee way and have here may not some and and some some some about here.	-
	PLEASE CONCERN	PRINT	OR T	YPE N	AME OF PERSON TO	CONTACT	
•		4.921	A.V ' . ' . ' . ' . ' . ' . ' . ' . '				•
IGNATURE /				SEEREV	HSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON	VITIONS	
Um	May	tr-	J.P.		TELEPHONE 304-	379-9502	ATE 10-14-09
TILE VICE PO	esident	FEIN	55 <sub>-</sub>	0780	) )	ADDRESS CHAN	IGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

# Crooked Fork Highwall #2 Requisition DEP14772 REVISED Contractor Bid Sheet

Company N	lame: <u>50</u>	lid Roc	K E	icanativ	og, Inc.
Address:	3106	Hudso	n Ri	oce	
	Albri	ght, w	1 21	0519	

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be unreasonable.

ITEM NO.	Qty	Unit	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1.0	1	LS	Mobilization and Demobilization (Limited to 10% of Total Bid)	LS	\$8500 <sup>.00</sup>
2.0	1	LS	Construction Layout (Limited to 5% of Total Bid)	LS	8 4500.00
3.0	1	LS	Quallity Control (Limited to 3% of Total Bid)	LS	\$ 2700°°
4.1	1	LS	Site Preparation (Limited to 10% of Total Bid)	LS	\$ 8500.00 \$ 1250.00
4.2	50	TON	Crusher Run Stone	a5.°°	# 1250.00
5.0	1,200	LF	Sediment Control	$\lambda^{25}$	# 2700 <sup>.08</sup>
6.0	pound	AC	Revegetation	2500,00	# 2500°°°
7.1	822	LF	12' Riprap Channel	55.00	\$45a10.00
7.2	40	LF	4' Riprap Channel	57.50	4 2280.00
7.3	1	LS	Channel Crossing	1000.00	1000,00
7.4	60	LF	Stream Bank Protection	37.00	* 2aao.°°
7.5	1	LS	Temporary Stream Crossing	5975.00	* 5975 °°
11.1	150	LF	3' x 3' Underdrain (12" PVC SDR 35)	33.00 l	\$ 4950.00
11.2	50	LF	Conveyance Pipe (12" PVC SDR 35)	20 <sup>.00</sup>	B 1000.00
<b>****</b>	<b>*********</b>	<b>*****</b>	**TOTAL Ninety-three thousand two hundred eighty-free		193,285.00

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: 01/31/2010

#### AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an AML eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This eligibility requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

under OSM's regulations at 50 Crix 874.10.
Part A: General Information
Contractor Name: Solid Rock Excauating Inc. Tax Payer ID No.: 55-0780232  Address: 3106 Hudson Road  City: Albright State: W Zip Code: 26519 Phone: 304-379-9502  Fax No.: 304-379-9502  E-mail address: Solid rock Frontiernet net  Part B: Legal Structure
(VCorporation () Sole Proprietorship () Partnership () LLC () Other (please specify)
Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Select only one of the following options, follow the instructions for that option, and sign below.
I,, have the express authority to certify that:  (print name)  Information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is accurate, complete, and uptodate. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form.  Sign and date below and do not complete Part D.
Part of the information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is missing or incorrect and the information in AVS for my company must be updated. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Use Part D to provide missing or corrected information. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
Our company currently has no information in AVS. If you select this option, you must provide all information required in Part D. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
Date 10-14-09 Signature Jy Matau Title President
IMPORTANT!

In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or request it from <a href="https://www.avs.osmre.~ov">www.avs.osmre.~ov</a> on the Internet.

Part D.

#### Contractor Name:

If the current entity and Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete or incorrect in AVS, or if there is no information in AVS for your business, you must provide all of the following information as it applies to your business affiliations. Please make as many copies of this page as you require.

- · Every officer (President, Vice President, Secretary, Treasurer, etc.);
- All Directors;
- All persons performing a function similar to a Director;
- Every person or business that owns 10% or more of the voting stock in your business;
- · Every partner, if your business is a partnership;
- · Every member and manager, if your business is a limited liability company; and
- Any other person(s) who has the ability to determine the manner in which the AML reclamation project is being conducted.

Name Ty Martin Address 31010 Hudson Road	Position/Title President Telephone # 304-379-9500 % of Ownership Begin Date: 100%
Ending Date: Story 26519	03-200
Name Amy Martin Address 3106 Hudson Road Albright W 26519	Position/Title Vice President Telephone # 304-379-950 & % of Ownership Begin Date: 0% Ending Date: 03-2005
Name Lois Martin Address 8865 N Preston Hwy Allongut w 2659 Begin Date: 03-2001	Position/Title. Secretary Telephone # 304-379-4662 % of Ownership 0% Ending Date:
Name Address Ending D	Position/Title Telephone # % of OwnershipBegin Date:
	ing ot a telebrit

#### PAPERWORK REDUCTION STATEMENT

The Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995 (44 U.S.C. 3501) requires us to inform you that: Federal Agencies may not conduct or sponsor, and a person is not required to respond to, a collection of information unless it displays a currently valid OMB control number. This information is necessary for all successful bidders prior to the distribution of AML funds, and is required to obtain a benefit.

Public reporting burden for this form is estimated to average 45 minutes per response, including time for reviewing instructions, gathering and maintaining data, and completing and reviewing the form. Direct comments regarding the burden estimate or any other aspect of this form to the information Collection Clearance Officer, Office of Surface Mining Reclamation and Enforcement, Room 210 S1B, Constitution Ave., NW, Washington, D.C. 20240.

AGENCY\_ RFQ/RFP#

	93285	Surety Corporate Seal	(V) (Name of Surety)  (W) Attorney-in-Fact		
		(R)	(Must be President or Vice President) (T) Title		
		Principal Corporate Seal	(O) (Name of Principal)		
HUSK LECKORORORS FUSS TE:	State, Location of Surety State of Surety Incorporation City of Surety Incorporation Minimum amount of acceptable bid bond is 5% of total bid. You may state "5% of bid" or a specific amount on this line in words. Amount of bond in figures Brief Description of scope of work Day of the month Month Year Name of Corporation Raised Corporate Seal of Principal Signature of President or Vice President Title of person signing Raised Corporate Seal of Surety Corporate Name of Surety Signature of Attorney in Fact of the Surety Dated, Power of Attorney with Raised Surety Seal must accompany this bid bond.	NOW THEREPORE.  (a) If said bid shall be rejected, or (b) If said bid shall be accepted a contract in accordance with the bid or propany other bonds and insurance required by other respects perform the agreement create this obligation shall be null and void, other force and effect. It is expressly understood Surety for any and all claims hereunder sha amount of this obligation as herein stated. The Surety for value received, he obligations of said Surety and its bond shal any extension of time within which the Obl Surety does hereby waive notice of any suc IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Princi hands and seals, and such of them as are contracted in within which them as are contracted to the property of them as are contracted in within which them as are contracted to the property of them as are contracted to the property of them as are contracted to the property of them as are contracted to the property of them as are contracted to the property of them as are contracted to the property of the property of them as are contracted to the property of the property of them as are contracted to the property of them as are contracted to the property of the property of the property of them as are contracted to the property of the property of the property of the property of the property of the property of the property of the property of the property of the property of the property of the property of the property of the property of the property of the property of the property of the property of the property of the property of the property of the property of the property of the property of the property of the property of the property of the property of the property of the property of the property of the property of the property of the property of the property of the property of the property of the property of the property of the property of the property of the property of the property of the property of the property of the property of the property of the property of the property of the property of the property of the property of the pro	NOW THEREFORE.  (a) If said bid shall be rejected, or  (b) If said bid shall be accepted and the Principal shall enter into a contract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached hereto and shall furnish any other bonds and insurance required by the bid or proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the agreement created by the acceptance of said bid then this obligation shall be null and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full force and effect. It is expressly understood and agreed that the liability of the Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event, exceed the penal		
(C) (D) (E) (F) (G)	Request for Quotation Number (upper right corner of page #1) Your Company Name City, Location of your Company State, Location of your Company Surety Corporate Name City, Location of Surety	as Principal, and	of (G)  organized and existing under the laws is principal office in the City of its principal office in the City of its principal office in the City of its principal office in the City of its principal office in the City of its principal office in the City of its principal office in the City of its principal office in the City of its principal office in the City of its principal office in the City of its principal office in the City of its principal office in the City of its principal office in the City of its principal office in the City of its principal office in the City of its principal office in the City of its principal office in the City of its principal office in the City of its principal office in the City of its principal office in the City of its principal office in the City of its principal office in the City of its principal office in the City of its principal office in the City of its principal office in the City of its principal office in the City of its principal office in the City of its principal office in the City of its principal office in the City of its principal office in the City of its principal office in the City of its principal office in the City of its principal office in the City of its principal office in the City of its principal office in the City of its principal office in the City of its principal office in the City of its principal office in the City of its principal office in the City of its principal office in the City of its principal office in the City of its principal office in the City of its principal office in the City of its principal office in the City of its principal office in the City of its principal office in the City of its principal office in the City of its principal office in the City of its principal office in the City of its principal office in the City of its principal office in the City of its principal office in the City of its principal office in the City of its principal office in the City of its principal office in the City of its principal office		
(A)	WV State Agency (Stated on Page 1 "Spending Unit")	Bid Bo   KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE P 	RESENTS, That we, the undersigned		

REV. 8/2007



# Request for [

DEP14772

RFQ NUMBER

PA	àE:
	1

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

VENDOR

RFQ COPY SOLID ROCK EXCAVATING 3106 HUDSON ROAD **ALBRIGHT WV 26519** 

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	TED	TER	MS OF SAL	E		SHIP VIA		F-100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100	O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
09/27/2009									<del></del>	**************************************
BID OPENING DATE:	<b>\$</b> -,-10,01,00,0,0,0,0,0,0,0	10/15/	2009				BID	OPENING	TIME (	01:30PM
LINE	QUAI	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.		ITEM NUMB	ER	UNI	TPRICE	AMOUNT
	*****	****	****	ADDE	MUUN	NO. 1	****	*****	*****	**
								IGHWALL SHEETS		
	Q/A, T	HE REV	ISED	BID S	CHEDU	JLE, A	ND DRA	WINGS RE	ESULTING	
_								09/17/09		
	BID OP AT 1:3		DATE	AND T	IME F	REMAIN	UNCHA	NGED AS	10/15/09	9
	*****	****	****	ио о	THER	CHANG	ES ***	******	<del>*******</del>	*
		,					***			
				,						
			***				-			
										77777
		And the second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second s								;
0001		1	JB	***************************************	962-7		m mananan			
	RECLAM	ATION:	REST	DRATI	ON OF	LAND	& OTH	ER PROPE	ERTIES	
į								14.		
**************************************	~~~~	TU 7.0	TO T					,		03 295.00
***	****	IHIS	15 1	1E EN	J UF	KFŲ	DEP14	//2 ****	*** TOTAL	15,005
			- A PET SEA							
			months and a							
				SEE REV	ERSE SIC	E FOR TER	MS AND CON	IDITIONS		
SIGNATURE ()	ا م ۱۸۸	Lin-V.	D				EPHONE	379-9502	DATE	10-14-09
TTLE / :	sident	FEI	Ν	0180	<b>へ</b> るつ		<u> </u>	***************************************		ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
<u>V                                 </u>	JIVIVIII.			$\sim$	حصلحم					

# Addendum #1 - Questions During Pre-Bid Meeting For DEP 14772 Crooked Fork Highwall #2 Project

The following questions were identified from the Pre-Bid Conference. The answers provided herein take precedence over verbal answers at the PBC should there be any conflicts between the two.

- 1.) Q. How is this project mine related?
  - A. There is an existing highwall on the site at the upper end of the existing channel. This highwall has contributed to extra runoff and as caused the erosion on the existing stream channel.
- 2.) Q. Is there a width requirement on the temporary stream crossing?
  - A. No the width will depend on your needs to have either one lane or two lanes of access to the work area.
- 3.) Q. Is the stream work called natural stream design?
  - A. No. This is a rip rap lined channel that has several bends and a low flow vee notch in the bottom to simulate a natural stream flow.
- **4.) Q.** What is the specification on the stone that will be used in the ditch?
  - A. The gradation specification is on the ditch detail sheet. The rock size is d50=12" and the rock will be limestone with a calcium carbonate equivalent of 70%.
- **5.) Q**. Will the trees and brush be burned?
  - A. Yes but all necessary permits are required.
- **6.) Q.** Are there trees that need replaced by agreement with the landowner?
  - A. No
- 7.) O. Is there only 6" of rock below the vee notch on the 12' channel?
  - **A.** No there will 18" of rock required beneath the vee notch.
- 8.) Q. Does the excavated material from the new ditch get wasted on site?
  - A. Yes
- 9.) O. Will the new stream bed intersect with the existing stream bed?
  - **A.** Yes and drainage must be maintained at all time from the stream bed above.
- **10.) Q.** Is the channel crossing permanent?
  - **A.** Yes. The stream crossing is temporary but the channel crossing permanent.
- 11.) Q. Do any of the ditches require grouting?
  - A. No
- 12.) Q. Do you have to follow the stream layout as shown on the plans or can it vary?
  - **A.** You must follow the layout on the plans.

#### Page 2 of 2 Crooked Fork Highwall #2

- 13.) Q. If rock is encountered during the ditch installation do we have to over excavate?
  - **A.** The rock must be excavated to the grade shown on the plan. No additional payment will be given for rock excavation.
- 14.) Q. Are the trees along the channel in front of the house to be saved?
  - A. Yes
- 15.) Q. Is the 4" plastic line at the upper end of the project have gas in it?
  - A. We do not think it is an active line. The line can be worked around to install the channel.
- **16.) Q.** Can any rock on site be used?
  - A. No

This project shall be bid in accordance with the attached REVISED Bid Schedule and the REVISED plans.

The Contractor shall have 90 days from the date of the Notice to Proceed to complete Construction activities on the project. The \$250 per day liquidated damage clause will be in effect after the 90 days. However, the total performance period will be 365 days days from the date of the Notice to Proceed for invoicing purposes.

Bid Date: Oct 15, 2009

RFQ # : 14772
Project: CROOKED FORK HW #2 Pre-Bid Date: <u>SEpt 17, 200</u>9 Name : Robert Brown Name : Gary Stanler Company: Sam Expavation Company: Stanley Ind. Inc. Address: 455 /3p/ar Ridge Address: 7 Maole Lake Sutton, WY 26601 Phone #: 745 2/94 Phone# : 304-842-1409 Fax # 1304 765 2066 Fax # : 304-842-8609 Email : @ citynet.net Email : G5+anley (a) Ma. Fr. com : Charlene Pretzel Name Roger Hull Company: JL Pretzel Confracting Hull's Contracting Inc. Company: Address: 274 Horseshoe Dr. Address: Bruceton Mills WV 26525 Buckhannon nv 26201 Phone #: 304-379-7789 Phone# : 304.472.6408 Fax # : 379-7788 Fax # 304-473-1722 Email: cpretzele aol. com Email RHII @ Cebridge, Net Name : Bert Collins : JAMES ALLEN Name Company: Collins Building of Contracting Inc. Company: JF Allenco Address: 3406 Corley Coness Rd. Address: P. 0 130x 2049 Flatwoods WV 26621 Buckhannon w 26201 Phone #: 304-765-3521 Phone# : 30/472 8890 Fax # : 765-3521 Fax # : 304 472 8897 Email : JAMES. AllENCSF AllEnco.co. Email : Spencer C. Wooddell Name : BRAD WISEMAN Company: Cowgirl Up Inc Company: WiseMAN EXCAVATING Address: Po Box 243 Address: ATI BOX 190 CIBERTYW. Simpson, WVa 26435 Phone #: 304 739 4397 Phone# : 304-586-37-36 Fax # : 304 739 4401 : 304-586-3789 Fax # : sew-congrup dearthlakent Email Email

Bid Date: OCT 15, 2009
Pre-Bid Date: <u>Sept 17, 2009</u> RFQ # : 14772
Project: CROOKED FORK HW #Z Name: BAINES EXC-INC. Name : US BOUEN Company: Robert BArnes Company: ASPEN CORP Address: P.O. Box 13384 Address: 2400 RITER DR. Sissorville WV.25360 DANKLS WY 25832 Phone #: 304-984-1725 Phone#: 304-763-4573 Fax # : 304-984-0074 Fax # : 304-763-459) Email: Barnes Exc. (A) Aol. com : Ibolen@aspen-golf.com Email Name: GARY Long.
Company: M'Court & Son Const. Name : STEVE SZARO Company: Pas Courancing Tire Address: P.o. Say 2442 Address: 2790 Centralia Rd Clarks Buen ww 26302 Sutton WV 26601 Phone #: 304 622-2400 Phone# : <u>364 765- 5288</u> Fax # : Fax # : 304 622 - 2413 364 765- 5293 Email : PROCON. SJS epa. Cr. Com Email Name : BARGE F. FOLTER : Mick Fones Name Company: EAGLE CONTRACTORS Company: Bomont Const Address: P.O.O.x 339 Address: PO box 10 Winician WW 25213 Procios WV. 25164 Phone #: 304 - 755 - 16W Phone# : 304-549-7004 Fax # : 344-755- 3150 Fax # : 304-548-7133 : Comont Const @ yaher . Com Email : Email : Bernie McCount Name : DAVIDH BOWMAN Name Company: Glass Manjain 6 Company: Mountain Movers Address: 5/1 Soth STREET Address: 216 South Maire Chas WV 25304 Weston wa 26452 Phone #: 304 -925-025} Phone# : (304) 269-2449 Fax # : 925 9230 Fax # 644-5003 Email: Jody May E AOL Con Email

RFQ # : 14772 Project: PROOKED FORK HW#2	Bid Date: <u>OC</u>
Name: Mike Robey  Company: Robey Excavating the  Address: RT   Box 393 B  humbripoit wv 26384	Name: Chais Wolfe Company: Cove Run Contracting UC Address: P.O. Box 104 Montowille, WU 20405
Phone #: (304) 763-449/  Fax # :  Email : Robry Executing & Jakso.com	Phone#: (304) 669-1722  Fax #: (304) 457-1662  Email: cmwolfe 73@yahoo.com
Name: Ty Martin Company: Solid Rock Ex.  Address: 3106 Hudson Rd  Albright WU 26519	Name :
Phone #: 304 - 276 - 2371  Fax #: 304 - 379 - 9502  Email: Solid_Fock @frontier net.net	Phone# : Fax # : Email :
Name: Ann Warswell Company: TRASTERM Arrow Address: 70 Box 4108 CHARLESTON WY	Name : Company: Address:
75361  Phone #: 304 414-0755  Fax # : 0756  Email : eastern arrowe hotmail.com	Phone# :Fmail :
Name: Doug VineEnt Company: Breakoway Inc. Address: 1075 Old Turnpthe Rd Sulton, w/ 26601	Name : Company: Address:
Phone #: 765-5317  Fax # : 765-5389  Email : breakawa, Tre @ 1877 201. NET	Phone# :Email :

Agency (1)		
REQ.P.O#	DED	4172

#### **BID BOND**

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That we, the undersigned,	Solid Rock Excavating INC
	as Principal, and ERIE INSURANCE Proporty +Casul
Co. of ERIE , PA , a corporation	organized and existing under the laws of the State of
PA with its principal office in the City of ERIE	, as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State
of West Virginia, as Obligee, in the penal sum of 5 % of biol	(\$ 93, 285 ) for the payment of which,
well and truly to be made, we jointly and severally bind ourselves, our heirs, ad	iministrators, executors, successors and assigns.
The Condition of the above obligation is such that whereas the Princip	oal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the
Department of Administration a certain bid or proposal, attached hereto and ma	ade a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for
Exequation of Crooked Kork #2	
NOWTHEREFORE,	
(a) If said bid shall be rejected, or (b) If said bid shall be accepted and the Principal shall enter into a conhereto and shall furnish any other bonds and insurance required by the bid or other bonds.	proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the
agreement created by the acceptance of said bid, then this obligation shall be if force and effect. It is expressly understood and agreed that the liability of the Sexceed the penal amount of this obligation as herein stated.	tull and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full
The Surety, for the value received, hereby stipulates and agrees that the way impaired or affected by any extension of the time within which the Obligee waive notice of any such extension.	the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and Surety have hereunto set their	ir hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations
have caused their corporate seals to be affixed hereunto and these presents to	•
13 day of October 2009.	an organization propor amount, und
Principal Corporate Seal	Solid Rock Excavating, Inc. (Name of Principal)
	By (Must be President or Vice President)
	President (Title)
Surety Corporate Seal	ERIE INSURANCE PROPERTY'S CASUALTY CO (Name of Surety)
	Busiley Johnson Attorney-In-Fact
FURITY OF THE REST CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY	

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised corporate seals must be affixed, a power of attorney must be attached.



# ERIE INSURANCE PROPERTY & CASUALTY COMPANY ERIE, PA 16530

# **POWER OF ATTORNEY**

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That ERIE INSURANCE PROPERTY & CASUALTY COMPANY, a corporation duly organized under the laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, does hereby make, constitute and appoint ------ Bradley J. Groves and Sharon L. Groves ------individually, its true and lawful Attorney-in-Fact, to make, execute, seal and deliver for and on its behalf, and as its act and deed: any and all bonds and undertakings of suretyship, ------ each in a penalty not to exceed the sum of five hundred thousand dollars (\$500,000.00). -----And to bind ERIE INSURANCE PROPERTY & CASUALTY COMPANY thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such bonds and undertakings and other writings obligatory in the nature thereof were signed by the appropriate officer of ERIE INSUR-ANCE PROPERTY & CASUALTY COMPANY and sealed and attested by one other of such officers, and hereby ratifies and confirms all that its said Attorney(s)-in-Fact may do in pursuance hereof. The Power of Attorney is granted under and by authority of the following Resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of ERIE INSURANCE PROPERTY & CASUALTY COMPANY on the 11th day of March, 2008, and said Resolution has not been amended or repealed: "RESOLVED, that the President, or any Senior Vice President or Vice President shall have power and authority to: (a) Appoint Attorney(s)-in-Fact and to authorize them to execute on behalf of the Company, bonds and undertakings, recognizances, contracts of indemnity and other writings obligatory in the nature thereof, and, (b) Remove any such Attorney-in-Fact at any time and revoke the power and authority given to him; and RESOLVED, that Attorney(s)-in-Fact shall have power and authority, subject to the terms and limitations of the Power of Attorney issued to them, to execute and deliver on behalf of the Company, bonds and undertakings, recognizances, contracts of indemnity and other writings obligatory in the nature thereof. The corporate seal is not necessary for the validity of any bonds and undertakings, recognizances, contracts of indemnity and other writings obligatory in the nature thereof." This Power of Attorney is signed and sealed by facsimiles under and by virtue of the following Resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of ERIE INSURANCE PROPERTY & CASUALTY COMPANY on the 18th day of September, 2008, at which a quorum was present and said Resolution has not been amended or repealed: "RESOLVED, that the signature of Terrence W. Cavanaugh, as President and Chief Executive Officer of the Company, and the Seal of the Company may be affixed by the following facsimiles on any Limited Power of Attorney for the execution of bonds, undertakings, recognizances, contracts and other writings in the nature thereof, and the signature of James J. Tanous, as Secretary of the Company, the Seal of the Company, the signature of Sheila M. Hirsch, as Notary Public, and her Notarial Seal, may also be affixed by the following facsimiles to any certificate or acknowledgment of any such Limited Power of Attorney, and only under such circumstances shall said facsimiles be valid and binding on the Company. PROPERTY & IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ERIE INSURANCE PROPERTY & CASUALTY COMPANY has caused these presents to be signed by its President and Chief Executive Officer, and its corporate seal to be hereto affixed this 18th day of September, 2008. Terrence W. Cavanaugh NOW \* ERIE President and Chief Executive Officer STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA SS. COUNTY OF ERIE " NY WATER On this 18th day of September, 2008, before me personally came M. Terrence W. Cavanaugh, to me known, who being by me duly SHMONWER sworn, did depose and say: that he is President and Chief Executive Officer of ERIE INSURANCE PROPERTY & CASUALTY COMPANY, the corporation described in and which executed the above instrument; that he knows the Seal of said corporation; that the Seal affixed to the said instrument is such My commission expires June 27, 2012 corporate Seal; that it was so affixed by order of the Board of Notary Public Directors of said corporation and that he signed his name thereto by like order. CERTIFICATE PROPORTY I, James J. Tanous, Secretary of ERIE INSURANCE PROP-ERTY & CASUALTY COMPANY, do hereby certify that the original POWER OF ATTORNEY, of which the foregoing is a SUBANCE full, true and correct copy, is still in full force and effect as of the date below. In witness whereof, I have hereunto subscribed my name and

this

affixed corporate Seal of the Company by facsimiles pursuant to

day of Opt, 2010

the action of the Board of Directors of the Company,



# State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF
COUNTY OF Preston TO-WIT:
I, <u>Ony Martin</u> , after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows:
1. I am an employee of Solid Rock Excavating, Inc.; and, (Company Name)
2. I do hereby attest that Solid Rock Excauating, Inc. (Company Name)
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with <b>West Virginia Code</b> §21-1D-5.
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.
Solid Rock Excausting, Inc. (Company Name)
By: Any Martin
Title: Vice President
Date: <u>10 - 17</u> 8-09
Taken subscribed and sworn to before me this 13 day of October 2009
By commission expires $6/22/2019$
(Seal)  Shung Jewes (Notary Public)
THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUAL FEICATION OF

THE BID.

Rev March 2009

# STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

# **PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT**

#### **VENDOR OWING A DEBT TO THE STATE:**

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a provides that: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

## PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONTRACTS & DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE ACT:

If this is a solicitation for a public improvement construction contract, the vendor, by its signature below, affirms that it has a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code. The vendor must make said affirmation with its bid submission. Further, public improvement construction contract may not be awarded to a vendor who does not have a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code and who has not submitted that plan to the appropriate contracting authority in timely fashion. For a vendor who is a subcontractor, compliance with Section 5, Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code may take place before their work on the public improvement is begun.

#### **ANTITRUST:**

In submitting a bid to any agency for the state of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the state of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the state of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the state of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership or person or entity submitting a bid for the same materials, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

#### LICENSING:

Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, West Virginia Insurance Commission, or any other state agencies or political subdivision. Furthermore, the vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the Director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.

#### CONFIDENTIALITY:

The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/noticeConfidentiality.pdf.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

Vendor's Name:	<u>lid Roc</u>	K Excavating	.Inc.	
Authorized Signature:	amy	Martin - U.P.	Date	: 10-14-09
Durahasian Affidavit (Dadean	( )(01/01/00)			